O Sudbiiry

APPLICATIONS FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Tom Davies Square
200 Brady St

PUBLIC HEARINGS

A0001/2022

Ward: 10

A0006/2022
Ward: 3

Thursday, February 24, 2022

NORMAN DOUCET
CAROLINA BOHRER

PIN 73592 0187, Parcel 33662, Surveys Plan SR-1228 Part(s) 3 & Plan SR-2515 Part(s) 1, Lot
Pts 2 and 3, Concession 2, Township of McKim, 1140 Ramsey Lake Road, Sudbury, [2010-
100Z, R1-3 Low Density Residential One]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, Table 4.1 and Section 4.41, subsections 4.41.2 and 4.41.4 and
Part 6, Section 6.3, Table 6.2 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of
Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a single detached dwelling and
covered deck on the subject property, firstly, to permit eaves to encroach 5.93m into the required
yard, where eaves may only encroach 1.2m into the required yard but not closer than 0.6m to the
lot line, secondly, providing a 12.6m setback from the high water mark of a lake or river, where
no person shall erect any residential building closer than 30.0m to the high water mark of a lake
or a river, thirdly, to permit a single detached residential dwelling to be 12.6m setback from the
high water mark of a lake or a river, where only the accessory structures as set out in subsection
4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, waterlines and heat pump loops are permitted within
20.0m of a high water mark and the area permitted to be cleared of natural vegetation in Section
4.41.3, fourthly, a minimum rear yard setback of 1.98m, where 7.5m is required, and fifthly, a
maximum height of 12.82m, where 11.0 is permitted.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATION B0578/1968 (JAN 6/69).

JULIE ANNE DAY

PIN 73352 0887, Parcel 31533 SEC SWS, Survey Plan 53R-17023 Part(s) 1, Lot Pt 1,
Concession 5, Township of Dowling, 93 Blais Road, Dowling, [2010-100Z, RU (Rural)]

For relief from Part 9, Section 9.3, Table 9.3 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for
the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to approve the lands to be retained, subject of
Consent Application B0003/2022, providing a minimum lot frontage of 86.0m, where 90.0m is
required.
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A0008/2022
Ward: 1

A0009/2022
Ward: 6

A0010/2022
Ward: 3

JACK ROCCA

PIN 73586 0638, Lot(s) 297, Subdivision 4S, Lot Pt 7, Concession 3, Township of McKim, 331
Regent Street, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, C2 (General Commercial)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, Table 4.1, Part 5, Section 5.2, subsection 5.2.3.1 and Section
5.5, Table 5.5 and Part 7, Section 7.2, Table 7.1 and Section 7.3, Table 7.3 of By-law 2010-
100z, being the By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the conversion
of the existing building by removing a shared housing component having 10 guest rooms in
favour of adding two residential dwelling units to the existing three residential dwelling units for a
total of five residential dwellings units all contained within the existing building, firstly, providing a
maximum net residential density of 86 units per hectare, where a maximum net residential
density of 60 units per hectare is permitted, secondly, to recognize an existing minimum front
yard setback of 0.06m, where 7.5m is required, thirdly, to recognize an existing southerly interior
side yard setback of 0.3m, where 1.2m is required, fourthly, to provide for a minimum of 6
parking spaces, where 8 is required, fifthly, eaves to encroach 1.17m into the required southerly
interior side yard setback (setback 0.03m from the lot line), where eaves may encroach 0.6m into
the required yard but not closer than 0.6m to the lot line, and sixthly, to permit parking space #6
on the sketch submitted with the application to provide a reduced size of 2.9m by 6.0m, where
the width of a required parking when the length abuts a wall or barrier shall be 3.0m and a length
of 6.0m.

AMERICAN IRON AND METAL COMPANY INC.

PIN 73505 0795, Parcel 10207, Survey Plan 53R-8610 Part(s) Except 1, Lot Pt 7, Concession 3,
Township of Hanmer, 1818 Kenneth Drive, Val Therese, [2010-100Z, RU (Rural), M6(1)
(Disposal Industrial)]

For permission under Section 45(2) of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990, c. P.13, to enlarge the legal
non-conforming use of the subject property, being a salvage operation, by permitting the
construction of an 840.0m2 storage building with accessory office space.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATIONS B0311/1976 (JUNE 16/76) AND
B0175/1979 (JUNE 11/79) AND PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE
APPLICATIONS A0099/1976 (JUNE 16/76) AND A0105/1979 (JUNE 11/79)

CHANTELLE GORHAM

PIN 73342 0853, Parcel 25317, Lot(s) 27, Subdivision M-1011, Lot Pt 8, Concession 1, Township
of Levack, 35 Levack Drive, Levack, [2010-100Z, C2 (General Commercial)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.5, Table 4.1 and Part 7, Section 7.3, Table 7.3
of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to
permit, firstly, the existing balcony to encroach 5.48m into the required front yard, where
balconies may encroach 1.8m into the required front yard, secondly, eaves with no setback from
the front lot line, where eaves may encroach 1.2m into the required front yard but not closer than
0.6m to the lot line, and thirdly, the existing main building having a minimum front yard setback of
2.41m, where 6.0m is required.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATIONS A0140/1991 (JUNE 17/92)
AND A0294/1992 (OCT 19/92)
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A0011/2022 SUDBURY APARTMENT RENTALS LIMITED

Ward: 12 PINs 02133 0306 & 02133 0273, Lot(s) 68 to 70, Subdivision M-53, Lot 6, Concession 4,
Township of McKim, 365 & 367 Morin Avenue, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R2-3 (Low Density
Residential Two)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.3 and Part 6, Section 6.3, Table 6.4 of By-law 2010-100Z, being
the By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to approve the lands to be severed,
subject of Consent Application B0105/2021, providing, firstly, a minimum lot frontage of 0.0m,
where 18.0m is required, and secondly, no frontage onto an assumed road, whereas no person
shall erect any building on any lot that does not have frontage on an assumed road.

A REMINDER... THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING IS
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 9, 2022
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6\ S I [ Grealer E:mm_l
J wwwwgreatersudburyica of

Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street

v Oﬂ'ce Use»OnIy ‘
: 2021 01.01 -

Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 IS P. P ARFA '

Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ex1. 4376/4346 {

Fax (705) 673-2200 [YES NO ]
‘City of Greater Sudbury INDCA REG/ AREA

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE  [/ES Y No___

APPLICATION FEE: $985.00 (inctudes $235.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $299.00 (includes $235.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13, Any
questions regarding the collection of this-information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.8.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public,

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES:

,‘r) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Grealer Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Norman Doucet & Carolina Bohrer Email: -__
Mailing Address: 1140 Ramsey Lake Road o Home Phone:

. R Business Phone :
Postal Code: P3E 647 FaxPhone:

,25 If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: ) Email:

Mailing Address: D ) ) Home Phone:
T T " Business Phone:

City: i T Postal Code: Fax Phone!

Note: Unless otherwise requested, ali communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

2) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full partjculars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a morlgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application). .

Name: Royal Bank of Canada

Mailing Address: 10 York Mills Rd. 3rd Floor
City: Toronto __ Postal Code: M2P 0A2

4 Current Official Plan designation: Lleg Area | Curent Zoning By-law designation: R1 3

& a) Nature and extent of refief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric. _
AAAAA B V'\mnce To o By law Requirement Proposed " Difference
Height - Bllaw 2010-100Z | 11.0m 12.82m 1.82m

_Rear Yard - Bylaw 2010-100Z2 | 7.5m 1.98 m 552 m

1 Water Setback Bylaw 2021-152Z 30m : 128 M 174 m

Eaves Encroachment Bylaw 2010-100Z 12m 593 m , —4 73 m

Permit Resldeniral Dwel!mg in Shoreline Buffer Area 2021-1522 ) Not Permitted Permit :

b) Isthere an eave encroachment? B Yes [0 Nolf 'Yes', size of eaves: ‘041 {m)

¢y Description of Proposal;

Minor variance approval to facililate tha constiuclion of a new residentiat home wilth a dweumg he?ghl of 12 82m whem 11m is requued

and rear yard setback of 1.98m where 7.5m Is required at variance lo By-law 2010-1002 )

also toInglide approval (or selback for residential buldings to the high'walér mark of a lake of 30m where 12.6m Is tequired which Is ai varfanca fo ByJaw 2021-1522

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

For the iear yard setback, the archilect and 5u1vayor had a different Kn!elpre!allan of what lhe aly has idenlified as tha interpratation of the rear yard, and 85 such located the dwefing

‘in the most iale localion lo take advantzge of southem and Iake views. The minor varianice app’cabon wassubmxlled in.December 2021 under b)'aw 2010~ 10!)z which
did not incude the updaled waler setbacks. Under byiaw 2021 1522, we are seeking spproval 1o build in the pmposed Tocation lakmg inlo acoount the revised setbacks and oddshape of thelot.
Under the old bylaw the architec! located the dwelling within ihe required water setbacks whie respecting and orienting the dwetling in refation to the neighbouring properies.




Bf Legal Description (include any abutting praperty registered under the same awnership).

PIN(s): 73592-0187 Township: McKim Ward:
Lot No..2 & 3 Concession No.: 2 Parcel(s): 33662 .
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: 1228, 2515  Part(s): sr-1228 Pata
Municipal Address or Streat(s): 1140 Ramsey l.ake Road SR2515 pant 1
7§ Date of acquisition of subject land. 18-Aug-2016
#) Dimensions of land affected.
Frontage 15.5 (m) Depth79.max(m)  Area2666.9  (m’)  Width of Street 20 (m)
Existing
9{ Particulars of all buildings: House* Garage Proposed
Ground Floor Area: 94.2 (m? 39.9 () 0635 (m?
Gross Floor Area: 94,2 (m%) 39.9 ) 539.4 (m?)
No. of storeys: 1+ Basement 1 2 + Walkout
Width: 8 (m) 6.23 (m) 168 - (m)
Length: 11.7 (m) 6.46 (m) 26.4 (m)
Height: 5 4/ {m) 4.6 (m) 12.8 {m)

* Existing house to be demolished upon construction of new residence

;ﬁ)) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot fines). Existing House* Existing Garage ' Proposed
Front: 54.6 (m) 33.5 (m) 59.7 (m)
Rear: 46 (m) 13 (m) 1.88 (m)
Side: 21.8 (m) .528 (m) 21.5 (m)
Side: 42.6 {m) 11.56 (m) 13.14 (m)
* Existing house to be demolished upon construction of new residence -
1) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system

Right-of-way
Water
If access is by water only, provide parking
and docking facilities to be used.

Communal Weli

Individual Septic System
Communal Seplic System

Pit Privy

Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

Provincial Highway W)

Municipally owned & operated sanifary sewage system Municipal Road
Lake Maintained Yearly B
Individual Well Maintained Seasonal ]
0
0

ooooo0oOoER:

,1’2) Date(s) of consiruction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
1950-1960's

/16') Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

. Use(s): Residential Home Length of time: Always

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 &  or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?,

) 16) If this application Is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes H No

if "yes", how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: g qidantial
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18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? 1 Yes K No '

If "yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

18} Is the properly the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13? 0 Yes & No

If "yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of {he Planning Act,
R.8.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, or its predecessors? 8 Yes & No

If "Yes’, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21 Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
K Yes O No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. IPZ3

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGENMENT AND CONSENT
imve, Norman Doucet and Carolina Bohrer lotease printall
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 1140 Ramsey Lake Road, Sudbury, Ontario, P3E 647

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowiedge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.
1980, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

- b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.8.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to ali planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application ("Supporiing Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors;

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent {o the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a
nawspaper, routing distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or In part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter l.and and Photograph .
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

fy acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the Cily is
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize NOrman Doucet (please print
name of Agent), to act as mylour agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behalf, )

Dated this 2 2 day of Dece (48] b»& 4 .20 A
) M W&Q_\‘g - BSB{LL% .
{witness) /) signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

Print Name: CCM”O //ll’)C'( (L))Z)/) ey

*I have authority to bind the Corporation .

AOOOf202 2



APPLICATION FOR-MINOR' VARIANGE, -, »

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

IWe, Norman Doucet (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the properly describedas 4449 Ramsey Lake Road, Sudbury, Onlario, P3E 6J7

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the stalements contained in this application and in the Supporling Documentation are true
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it fo be true and knowing that it is of the

same force and effect as if made under oath.

F — AT .
Dated this 221D day of Dﬁte r BIER 20 21

7 (2
< Hil signature of Owner(s) or - Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
Ommlssmnel etc., {*where a Corporation)
Pr(mee of Ontario,
ior the C‘xt%/ of Greater Sudbury,

Expires Tuly 21, 2023 Print Name:

*I have authorily to bind the Gorporation

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporalion, the person signing this instrument shall state ihat he/she has authority fo bind the
corporation or affix {he corporate seal. .

Date of Receipt: J1(y. 18 / QR Hearing Dale: Febreara 9, 9028 Received By: }\\,q lewis
Zoning Designation: Q\’?D Resubmission: O Yes “~No
Previous File Number(s): B 0549 & /10 &
Previous Hearing Date:uam)a Y b 1AL
J

Notes:
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General Notes;

1. All finlshed grades shail slope away from buildings
to gllow all surface drainage to be directed awmy
from bullding.

Enorgy Efficloncy Daslgn Summary. Proscriptive Mothod 2. itls the controctory respomsiiity to ensure that
(Suidisg Coda Fiart 0, Raidermlafl 3ll of the construction conforms to the
> requirements of the latest version of the ontaric
v mctend o T2y Setraction 31,1, 01 AT Bullding code,
~
= K 2 S —. 1 All foctings have been denlgned to bear on native
| r } bedrock assuming a natlve bedrock bearing
RAMSoY LAKE capacity of 3300 ps.tf. it Is owner and or
A Projoct Information contractors responsibiily to ensure that these .
v g andy ! i Ramacy Laka Roud i | condltlons are met or alternatively o nobify the
: . ~ o o deslgner If these conditions are not mek so that
, : \ i Sodtury T ] | an alfernative design coud be
2. 4. Allinterior and exterlor guards shail be
: it st {5812 Proscriptive prywi vssyt poctogger: Pachane. 3413 AP Taple A ] constructed In conformance with 561 of the
- soreirietion of few ersidince €. Projact Dagign Conditlons ontarlo Bullding Code Supplementary Guldellne
%%Wﬂ‘%mgﬂ__? Details and shall also corform with Div. B Section
- et e e e 5 of the ortarlo Bulding Code.
. o o e Bt LT [Ty
Site Plan ~o o e { oa g T e 5. Entrance doors shall have a min, thermal resistance
O e ~ | S ¥ | spone t22 et of not iess than R4 where no storm doors are
BEE ~. ! 22 e ey & Carte ot provided.
tectin | A0
\ Ly, 956 7? or, S15 - Gyr-und Sowred st Sunp {GEHU} Reslstonce to forced entry requirements of all
\ ! 0. Bulkding doors and windows must be provided In sccordance
\ Eraiiy Ciissrosy Sulnidetions with Div. B Sectlon 4.6.8. to A7.6. of the Ontarlo
i \ ‘ R R T Y E X ETCTNT) Buliding code.
: . . 1920130 147
Vi \ ' . Angrness scoatridents] . Provide dampness protection to all wood framing
7 A \ 12 Tt 3 114 Gujpes ot Ttz memiders In contoct with concrete in contact with
4 z t e yest| 1 Tabla 3,140 Reapired. m—wras P— soll by usling pressure treated lumber or
a2 o wetismars & 1 e st Pttt alternatively by separating it from the concrete
4 \@ e |u¢\mnln—4——_(uuumu Hataing w-m T using 2 mil, poly or type B roll roofing when the
A v 3 LeLbs wooed member I8 icss than o° above grade.
/ Thvrmal neweien Tt | Cestyo  Vindiows & D0er roied T o th
- 1 1 Codrr wcth Atz bpnor. Rgn Vtird *‘W“ﬂ"‘ﬂ Gies Doors. il \""'-‘W &, Usc neoprenc (epdm) sill plate gaskets in alt
/ 1 Ceedevsy ot NQ Space, - BayhieiGinzed Reold L locations where wood sill plates are in contact with
& // a \ l Exgses Froor ; Bachanicaty concrete Foundation walls,
< Y b N l | [ 5750 Rbovs Grode Honinn Equin (AFLA] "N
Ll ) & N Gremmor okt TRV Eficamnsy GRES 2l 70 P 4, All lumber shall be no 1 £ 2 BPF or botter.
- \ | A DAL . l 1 ORI I Heaterier)
b & pd 1 Ty R (G s o G o T 10. Al conerete shall be min 25 mpo after 36 days. Use
s = Sipb (u $(0Mar: Sasume it o sty | 0 + Canteg Hosielg Systam i & O 8% gir entrained 35 mpa concrete for darage
3 / slab.
"y | e - £ 3
M, contractor and or owner shall verify and co:ﬂm il -
= L= ’a!-»\w slte dimensions that wil aiffect the work and make
vz . T140 RAMSEY LAKE RAAD Roch Belalr archituct I — ( any necessary adjustment necessary Lo complete
/ 3 e é/é the work.
s b e ””"""""‘ 12, Provide munlclpality with shop drawings bearing
/ ~ stamp of o lleenced structural englneer for roof
AN truaocs nnd floar Jolsts system as wel as window
erformi data demonstrating that windows mect
tnc spacm:a ratings,
Door Schedule
TagLabel | Width [ Height aly Commentz
T, ToE | Fee 1 Tee | 1 aiatsd Fher gions eRiFance 4oor and TFOmE oV G, (¥ ERRoI, WESthErsirpping, IOEKGEL, part of niFarce Uit UEh SWENGHES S Window SAIEs A ¢ 5, Wiath 1o
Firki s Lol teh window unlt A ¢ O goave
Bowm KT o Fergias Trame sldaiight urits GIth par tormancs Tatlrg of U] oF CR ¥ Ba, part of GRirance das R, WIEth 10 aFeh Wndo Uit A & B FBove
222) = Y paic of Inkerlor closst doats /v Ninges pills and magnetic otc)
oD 2 ~o ristiot pocket doer e76 foome Totayze, ock £racassed pul
Dot oo —o intarior pocke: AGor o/ Frame N dwer s, (rack & P
Roof Plan 555 o o irtarior closet rald daar Wik For e L pul
KGR . BGT vy o ntzrior door With hinges & privezi wet.
50D i~ - naviatod e tal sarvice éoor £ akit DV EaNEIA, WeSUABTE L IpEg, IBERRET 37 SERaT.
Dot T1o" o insuiatad garage door With 1oeksst, WeStharslyIppIng and pover pSTatar
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www.greatersudbury.ca k 2021.1.01l .
Box 5000, Station 'A’, 200 Brady Street ‘\ VOO : A0/ ROAA
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 ; S S.P.P. AREA
Tel, (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346 Do e /
Fax (705) 673-2200 proAt b el YES NO

City of Greater Sudbury " INDCA REG. AREA

/
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE |[YES WV _NO___

APPLICATION FEE: $985.00 (includes $235.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $299.00 (includes $235.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.8.0. 1990 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, -IF-NECESSARY. . .

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s):  Julie Anne Day Email:

Mailing Address: 71 Blais Road Home Phone: 705-919-4573
Business Phone:

City:  Dowling ) Postal Code: POM 1RO Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: D.S. Dorland Limited Email:
Mailing Address: 298 Larch Street Home Phone:

Business Phone:
City:  Sudbury Postal Code: P3B 1M1 Fax Phone: T

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name: N/A
Mailing Address:
City: Postal Code:

4) Current Official Plan designation:Rurai/Parks & Open Space Current Zoning By-law designation; Rural

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedtile may be attached to the application form). Measurements rust

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
Minimum Lot Frontage 90 86 4
b) Is there an eave encroachment? D(es No If ‘Yes', size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal:
Boundary realignment to eliminate encroachment of a paved driveway

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
Driveway has been in place for may years
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8) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 73352-0887 Township: Dowling Ward: 3
LotNo.: 1 Concession No.. 5 Parcel(s): 31533 SWS
Subdivision Plan No.:  N/A Lot: N/A Reference Plan No.: 53R-17023  Part(s): 1

Municipal Address or Streel(s). 93 Blais Road

7) Date of acquisition of subject land.  May 23 2003

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 91.4+/- (m) Depth 2225 (m) Area 26902 +/- (m2) Width of Street 20.12 {m)

9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing See AttachedZSketch Proposed )
Ground Floor Area: 300 +/- (m°) {m’)
Gross Floor Area: {m®) (m”
No. of storeys: 1
Width: (m) (m)
Length: (m) (m)
Height: (m) (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing Proposed

Front: 86.7 +/- (m) No Change (m)

Rear: 16 +/- (m) No Change (m)

Side: 73 +- (m) No Change {m)

Side: 37.5 +- (m) No Change (m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system ] Provincial Highway D

Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system Il Municipal Road

Lake ] Maintained Yearly

Individual Well Maintained Seasonal Ll

Communal Well [] Right-of-way N

Individual Septic System Water my

Communal Sepiic System ] if access is by water only, provide parking

Pit Privy [l and docking facilities to be used.

Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
Unknown

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it/ they have continued.

Use(s):  Residential Length of time:  uwikuowr!

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.
Same as #13 or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 4

18) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? DYes lZ]No

If "yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: g, .1 Residential

A OO0 G (2022
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APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE.

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? [Jves [“INo

If "yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 ¢c.P.137 [“]Yes [T No

if "yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s); Concurrent

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.8.0. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? [CYes No

If 'Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21} Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
Yes [INo
Intake Protection Zone 3 -

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. s

_Score is 1, Significant Groundwater Recharge Area. Highly Vulnerable Aquifer, - Score is 6

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
IWe, Julie Anne Day

{please print all
names), the registered owner(s) of the property describedas ~ PCL 31633 SEC SWS; PT LT 1 CON 5 DOWLING

PT 1, 53R17023

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O.

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1890, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application ("Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consuliants and my
solicitors;

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter LLand and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Local Planning
Appeal Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Local Planning Appeal Tribunal hearing unless
the City is provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointiment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize _ D-S. Dortand (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behalf.

. Dated this /& _ day of '-\_mm , 2022,
DeeiPetm A :
M\e.a o w»—-— R A ww _
(witne @ture of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent ,‘

Print Name: \\./LL\ 2. Becurdoin -1 "DQLJ

*I have authority to bind the Corporation Acoe 26/ 7( a0
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PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

I'We,  D.S. Dorland (please print all names},
the registered owner(s} or authorized agent of the property described as  pg)| 31533 SEC SWS; PTLT 1 CONS5

DOWLING, PT 1, 63R17023

in the City of Greater Sudbury:
solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true

and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this /2 s day of f/:uu il S ,20 22

L )2t TNy et

y i -

k . )M/ o

7~ cgmmWof Oaths signature ofOwner(s) _gr/Signin/g Officer or Authorized Agent
(*whefe a Corporation)

S?'u'san Joanine Tulloch, a Commissioner
Ef , Pmymm of Ditario, for Poulson |ay ?,',nt Namﬁ iy o bnd the C ti
Apires August 2, 2022, e seorly e e Coporeten

*

Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

Date of Receipt: 4 (T'(y\ Np, Hearing Date: a,"' C’(j} a&, Received By:

Zoning Designation: RU Resubmission: [ Yes ONo

Previous File Number(s):
Previous Hearing Date:

Notes:

ACCOG [ 2090
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APPLICATION FEE:{$¢85.00 (includes $235.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE ROR HEDGEROWS: $299.00 {(includes $235.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CH MADE PAYABLE TO: GITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals, In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S8.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided fo a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

;I’)/ The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
" of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): T)do,,ck f{’ D Cce Email:
Mailing Address: 2% Beyciret Aogd : Home Phone: |
) Business Pho
City: (vr edbriry (aF: Postal Code: 7% 3’7 Fax Phone:
rd [}

gX If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: Email:

Mailing Address: Home Phone:
Business Phone:

City: Postal Code: Fax Phone:

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

———

% Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of crérges or other 'encum‘brances. (Give full particulars

to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding\a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application). '

Name: Jfa
Mailing Address: I i
City: Postal Code:

/tf Current Official Plan designation:H ,[7(84 6/}8 é)mme;a'@ﬁurrent Zoning By-law designation: ¢ ~2-

~

[ 5) /a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference .
@ L2 rfs,'(/(gﬂ’almi 0[{,\5‘!;{'\] [OOUPL\ 8(9 -UDUDA 2.(, @I) UDZ') (5 Unﬁ?)
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@Z’\MC{ encrogel; mpuaks ‘é‘ ma -ﬂ;M;Se\;pa:\L "57]’“ : &Q
; Encroach. LIIm
b) lsthere an eave encroachment? ;&Yes ﬂ/ No If *Yes', size of eaves: _{(m)

©) Description of Proposak: (p vrert _jo_eonhing rooms jute 2 apte s .
(egafj>e all dhe aph irmids. Front yvavd (holidd e o 7om Ez/zi;f‘_/;

i od m e ¥+ ficte verd fhoged ©& [ L7m , JC el om .

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisiops of the Zoning By-law: < ga,;/\é, ;4_; fpa,cf(? 3
Are 79w ed +tov 5 yendeatial entss Lomyg vilrallows T 780 tnf7s.
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65 Legat Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 72?&’5 ~0 6?5) Townsh'lp:M[_Kifm Ward:

Lot No.: Coneession No.: Parcel(s):
Subdivision PlanNo.: 2; § ¢ Lot:3 $ % Reference Plan No.: Part(s):
Municipal Address or Street(s): 737 K e o eum £ Stwect S Jbirr v

7 T 7

7§ Date of acquisition of subject land. M(mf&ﬁ) 5202/
7

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage {5\ 20£ (m) Depth 28./ (m) Aea 5FOfld  width of Street 2.0, i1 £ & (m)

9{ Particulars of all buildings: ) Existing Proposed
Ground Floor Area: 259807 4 (m? 2 ‘}’f Ty ) (mf)
Gross Floor Area: Sapn 0X2 ( Basemesd () Lem€ %2 \Bereyentlim’)
No. of storeys: / ' /
Width: iz92 {m) 12792 {m)
Length: 22-KL (m) 22-2¢, (m)
Height: A {m) L2 E (m)

1/6)’ Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front
lot lines). Existing

Proposed
Front: o0 b (m) Seein€ (m)
Rear: 5% (m) Saing (m)
Side:; 2 §i23 T (m) Same ()
Side: e DG (m) ¢ n €. (mj

11/)/ What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm

o abla? Wheat type of access to the land?
rainage are available?

Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

If access s by water only, provide parking
and docking facilities to be used.

Municipally owned & operated piped water systern @/ Provincial Highway O
Municipally ownad & operated sanitary sewage system =7 Municipal Road
Lake [m| Maintained Yearly =
individual Well I Maintained Seasonal [
Communal Well ] Right-of-way [m}
Individual Septic System D Water a

0

m]

]

e
12) Date(s) of c}onst{uction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
{ln Ky gun.

11,{) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): K’eﬁ‘fj &9 1(&/{:?};,,{)’9% /0 fegﬁq?r@g}z}—?{‘gth of time: /5 'yeé//_/' Iﬂ/L)’I}
pd .
14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

{
Same as#13 O or, ﬁeﬂ‘dem‘,‘wc s oot cafty
N F4

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 34{5}5 “+ ,0 V(E’M‘%/idﬁ? e
¥

16)( If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? Mes 3 No
If “yes”, how many? 5‘

/1'7/) Existing uses of abutting properties:

Comm erz:r‘a//, and mixed comm .~ vederd ol ’
e i A H
vesid eqgtia ]



18) To the best of your knowledge has the subje&t)and ever been subject of a previous application for minor
N

variance/permission? O Yes o

If "yes", indicate the application number(s):

or, describe briefly,

49) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.132 O Yes o

If “yes", indicate application number(s) and status of application(s).

ZO) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
© R.8.0.1920, ¢.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes No

If 'Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

2:/1) Ie this property located withinan area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
O Yes IQ/NC(;

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan,

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
IWe, @(’;k’ /4 (SR ¢V )] {please print ali

names), the registered owner(s) of the property descri\bed ag i; /. 4 66; épﬂ— f{;/e@';f J v Cg/é(/l (// V-

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on thig form is collected

bursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.
1890, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury,
Planning Act, R.8.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the C

application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the Cj
solicitors;

In accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
planning applications and documents, including
ity of Greater Sudbury in support of this

ty by me, my agents, my ¢onsultants and my

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supportir)g Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any

person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in

newspaper, routine distribution to members of councit and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grantthe Gity permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consuitation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph

e) grantthe City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the City’s review and processing of this application; ’

) acknowledge that, in the svent of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Local Planning
Appeal Tribunal, the Gity of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Local Planning Appeal Tribunal hearing unless
the City is provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize - / (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to recelving all coirespondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behalf,

Dated this____2 % dayof __ danvary ,20 22~

Lo bl /e

(witness) signature of vaner(s) or Sigping Officer or Authorized Agent

.
Print Name;_vf & C OCCx
*1 have authority to bind the Corporation

fooo§ 720272



APPLIBATION.EOR MINORWARIANCE .~ . :... =~ .« . PAGE4OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

e .
e, ’/{LCL; %@C <<y (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the properly described as 5 -5 /é’ s 25y - g ' prs (
55/ e/‘j?é’uﬂl "/’V’ =

fL/f r{jéw V/V

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in thjs application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

: o
Dated this 2 day of /)6 C. , 20 Z/
rAN
f ofOaths ~ signattire of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
(/mf\j[/\ L {*where a Corporation)

Print Name: J(;f', [ L ﬁl‘) CC Rt

*t have authority to bind the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

Date of Receipt:gl?) Nuny 29, Hearing Date: JH o o\ Received By: MY .

Zoning Designation: Resubmission: [1Yes [INo
CA

Previous File Number(s}:

Previous Hearing Date:

Notes:

Ac008[2092
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www.greatersudbury.ca

Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3

Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

City of Greater Sudbury

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

APPLICATION FEE: $985.00 (includes $235.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $299.00 (includes $235.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1980 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): American Iron and Metal Company Inc, emai: NG
Mailing Address: 75 Steel City Court Home Phone:

Business Phone: -—__
City: Hamilton Postal Code: [ 8H 3Y2 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: IBI Group c/o Jared Marcus email: [ NN

Mailing Address: 200-360 James Street North Home Phone:
Business Phone: —:
City: Hamilton Postal Code: | 8. 1H5 Fax Phone:

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name:
Mailing Address:
City: Postal Code:
- . . ; . . ) Disposal Industrial
4) Current Official Plan designation: General Industrial Current Zoning By-law designation: par1)

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

b) Is there an eave encroachment? O Yes O No If ‘Yes', size of eaves: (m)

¢) Description of Proposal:
Expansion of a legal non-conforming salvage operation. The proposed is for the construction of 2 840m? storage building with accessory office space

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

The lands are a legal non-conforming use, due to the Welthead Protection policies which prohibit salvage operations on the lands.




6)

7

8)

9)

PPLIGATION:FOR MINOR VARIANCE'"

Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): Township: Hanmer Ward:
Lot No.: Pt. Lot 7 Concession No.: 3 Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: Part(s):

Municipal Address or Street(s): 1818 Kenneth Drive, Val Therese

Date of acquisition of subject land. 2020

Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 126 (m)  Depth VARIES (m)  Area 15,180 (m?)  Width of Street 20.7 (m)
Particulars of all buildings: Existing Proposed

Ground Floor Area: Combimed 432 5 (mf) 747 - (m,z,)
Gross Floor Area: +580.1 (m) 840 (m?)
No. of storeys: 1102 1 :
Width: varlos (m) 32.46 (m)
Length: Varies (m) 26.13 (m)
Height: varies (m) (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing ) Proposed s
Front: 3.71 (m) 37.11 (m)
Rear: 734.28 (m) 727.77 (m)
Side: 85.54 (m) 47.72 (m)
Side: 2.85 (m) 46.33 (m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?
drainage are available?
Municipally owned & operated piped water system Provincial Highway O
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system g Municipal Road
Lake 0 Maintained Yearly (m}
Individual Well | Maintained Seasonal O
Communal Well O Right-of-way O
Individual Septic System [m| Water m|
Communal Septic System O If access is by water only, provide parking
Pit Privy a and docking facilities to be used.
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales (]

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

unknown

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): Automobile and metal recycling

Length of time:

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 [ or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes I No

If “yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: g reisdential

A000Y/903



APPLICATION FOR MINOR V; ‘PAGE .3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? O Yes = No

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13? O Yes E No

If "yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes = No

If “‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) s this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
H Yes O No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. WHPA Kenneth B & 3

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
we, American Iron and Metal Company Inc.

(please print all

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as ~ Part of Lot 7 Concession 3, Geographic Township
of Hanmer, City of Greater Sudbury, District of Sudbury
in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors;

¢) inaccordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize 1BI Group (please print
name of Agent) to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this 22Nd day of NOvember ,20 21

K

(witness) signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

Print Name_ﬂ_mmmjm Q Hcl‘r& i0C.s ;
*| have authority to bind the Corporation W/;—Q}%z




PAGE 4 OF 47

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

IWe, Ritee Haider (Authorized Agent) (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described a5 pgyt of Lot 7, Concession 3, Geographic

Township of Hanmer

in tha City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contalned in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and l/iwe make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing It to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

% & L — i
Dated this W ad day of Jaauaat, ;20 22
/
/
@ , T o
Chghfiissioner of Oaths L. . signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer Gr @tﬁnrize’d AEE@
red Vail Marcus, a Commissioner, eC.  (where a Comoration)
Province of Ontario,
for IBI Group. . .
Expires December 5, 2023 printName:_ R Ye@ Rander

*| have authority to bind the Corporation

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal,

Date of Receip: AGIN aa Han‘ng Dal: 9,!—' C@/b a\a Received By:

Zoning Designation: ¥ Resubmission: [1Yes LINo X

Previous File Number(s):

Previous Hearing Date:

Notes:




IBI GROUP

200 East Wing—360 James Street North
Hamilton ON L8L 1H5 Canada

tel 905 546 1010

ibigroup.com

November 22, 2021

Chair and Members of Committee of Adjustment

c/o Ms. Nia Lewis, Consent Official, Secretary-Treasurer
City of Greater Sudbury

200 Brady Street

Sudbury, Ontario P3A 5P3

Dear Chair and Members of Committee of Adjustment:

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANGE - EXPANSION OF LEGAL NON-CONFORMING USE
1818 KENNETH DRIVE, VAL THERESE

On beh'llf of the owner, American Iron and Metal Company lnc (AIM), we are pleased to submit
the enclosed application of Minor Variance, under Section 45(2) of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990,
c. P.13, for the expansion of a legal non-conforming use, for the lands located at 1818 Kenneth
Drive, Val Therese.

Expansion of an Existing Use
Section 45(2)(a) of the Planning Act states:
In addition to its powers under subsection (1), the committee, upon any such application,

(a) where any land, building or structure, on the day the by-law was passed, was lawfully
used for a purpose prohibited by the by-law, may permit,

(i). the enlargement or exténsion of the building or structure, if the use that was made of
the building or structure on the day the by-law was passed, or a use permitted under
stibclause (i) continued until the date of the application to the committee, but no
permission rnay be given to enlarge or extend the building or structure beyond the
limits of the land owned and used in connection therewith on the day the by-law was

* passed

The subject lands are currently regulated by the City of Sudbury Zoning By-law. 2010-100Z which
came into force and effect on September 29, 2010. Prior to this date the lands were regulaled by
the former City of East Valley and the Town of Onaping Falls Zoning By-law 83-300. A zoning
amendment was passed on April 24, 1991 on the subject lands which permitted the lands to be
used for, among other things, a salvage Business (By-law 91-1 14) The subject lands commenced
operation as & salvage yard that same year: - o ' * i

Within the Current City of Sudbury- Zoning :By-law 2010-100Z, the subject lands are zoned
Disposal Industrial M6(1) and Rural (RU), with Wellhead Protection Area B Overlays, vulnerability
score 10, and Area C, vulnerability score 8. While the Disposal Industrial Zone M6(1) permits the
lanhds to be developed for only a few uses, which include a saivage yard (along with a saw mill, a
planning mill, a lumber yard, including the sale of lumber products and the customlzmg of vans
and their sale and a single detached dwelling).

--While a salvage yards is, on its face, a permitted, use, the subject lands are also subject to with

" - Section 4.42 Wellhead Protection Areas. Significantly, Section 4.42.1 removes permiited uses

from the site, specifically including any "salvage or wrecking yard."

(A 52

1B1 Group Professional Services (Canada) Inc. is a member of the Bl Group of companies



IBI GROUP 2

Chair and Members of Committee of Adjustment — November 22, 2021

" As such, although the subject lands have historically operated as a salvage yard pursuant to By-
law 91-114, and although a salvage yard is a permitted use within the Disposal Industrial M6(1)
Zone, the use is no longer -permitted, and, as such, triggers a requirement. for an application
pursuant to section 45(2).

Application will Fermit Revisions to Site that will reduce Impacts of Current Operations

Currently, the site operations include the acceptance of scrap metal, End-of-Life Vehicles (ELV),
equipment, batteries, electronics, etc. All items are processed to recycle the metais the contain.
Once processed the recyclable metal materials are loaded on to trucks and shipped off site for
final processing. It is also noted that as part of a revision to the on site processes undertaken by
our client, as the new owner of the property, the processing/decontamination of ELVs no longer
occurs on the subject lands - all vehicles stored on site will be devoid of contaminants (fuel, oil,
fluids, batteries, etc.).

The proposal before the Committee will permit the construction of a new 335rm? storage building.
The proposed building will be used as a drop off location for public customers, a non-ferrous
warehouse, and a small portion being used for offices, lunchroom and lockers for employees:

These noted operations, with exception of the office uses, have historically taken place outdoors
on the subject lands. By moving these operations indoors, the owners will be able to better sort
materials from small dealers indoors reducing the noise emanating from the site and reducing any
risk of leaks from the materials, including providing an improved environment for employees.

AIM has been working with the City’s Water Wastewater Treatment and Compliance Services
department to update the Risk Management Plan (RMP) for the subject lands. The final RMP was
submitted to the City in September 2021. Based on correspondence with municipal staff, it is
expected that the updated RMP will be approved and in place on the subject lands by the end of
December 2021. The updated RMP specifically contemplates the value of an indoor storage
facility for use in reducing the risk of leaks from the materials and ensure that any such emission
is kept safely out of the ground.

Proposed Storage Building is Good Planning

Given that the use of the lands as a salvage yard is a legal non-conforming use, it is our opinion
that the expansion of such use, in the form of a new building that will reduce the impacts of the
existing operations, would be consider an appropriate expansion of the use on the subject lands.

The expansion of a legal non-conforming use is permitted through an application to the committee
of adjustment under section 45(2) of the Planning Act, provided that the proposed expansion does
not expand beyond the limit of the lands which are owned by and used in connection therewithin.
It is noted that the limits of the operation are not being expanded, but rather a new building is
being proposed, which will reduce the overall outdoor operations on-site. The proposed new
building will not negatively impact the environment, or the surrounqu lands and W|ll conform Wlth
~ all other performance standards of the Zoning By-law.

- Material in Support of the Application

In support of the application for Minor Variance, Expansion of a Legal Non-Conforming Use under
Section 45(2) of the Planning Act, please find enclosed the following:

e Completed Application Form;
o Proposed Site Plan; and,

e A dopy of fhé_ Draft Risk Management Plan for the subject lands.

A 034



IBI GROUP 3

Chair and Members of Committee of Adjustment — November 22, 2021

e One (1) cheque in the amount of $985.00, made payable to the City of Greater Sudbury,
which represents the application fee and the statutory newspaper notice fee.

We trust that the enclosed is in order. However, should you have any questiens or require further
information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Regards,
IBI Group

NI

Tracy Tucker, BAA,CPT
Sr. Project Manager

Ce Mr. Shady Rophail, American Iron and Metal Company Inc.;
Mr. Andrew Jeanrie, Bennett Jones LLP

K00 PO
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(*) Sudﬁiai’f‘g‘i ; " Office Use Ohly

www.greatersudbury.ca 2022.01.01 .

Box 5000, Station ‘A", 200 Brady Street A OD/H0A 4

Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA

Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346

Fax (705) 673-2200 YES NO
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE . [YES__NOV

APPLICATION FEE: $1,025.00 (includes $245.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $312.00 (includes $245.00 legal notlce fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.5.0. 1990 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval autherity as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE. PRINT:.SCHEDULES MAY-BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c¢.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Crnanteune Gapyvem
Mailing Address: 25 Levbcy. DEWJE | Boy 220

Home Phone:
Business Pho|
City: lLevhly— . on Postal Code: PoM 2. Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: VAU IS uetis (ﬁ\ﬁﬁ(‘\‘r\l i)\ Email:

Mailing Address: S Ae S ABOJE Home Phone:
Business Phone:

City: Postal Code: Fax Phone:

Noté: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulers
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name: ““Supguwe— Ceedrit Usiod
Mailing Address: &5 [LevACK Wl .
City: LgJ @i [s1} Postal Code: ¥oM 2o

4) Current Official Plan designation: Current Zoning By-law designation: CZ-/K \

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
B comy @MMMC«MT V. % wm 5.4% m 3, ¥m
Al Erscdon CHmENT 1. 2w D.0D A . 2m
FonT Yped Sermadc (o-OM 2.4t m 2, 59w
b) Is there an eave encroachment? %Yes 0 No If ‘Yes', size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal: "o PurwiL REQLWRZEM ENT Yo BUILDIN &
CONSWERCTEDS 1G4\ D MEET  OCLUpAn 6 TERM T

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

Com SV ETED o CobDE OFE \"ag2-
BALYL v VAN~ UNCWARGES Since TR S Aol




. PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership;.

PIN(s): Township:
LotNo.:  LZ X Concession No..Ptm oW Parcel(s): Pl 2595\ SwaS
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: Pari(s):

Municipal Address or Street(s): z4 \ &vA Lx— 2 LEVA L\ o TPOoMZCo

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. 1\/\ AR\ 5 \eob 4

8) Dimensions of land affected. \

Frontageq"/z\. L4om) Depth 245 L-(m) Area (m2) Width of Street (m)
9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing Propoﬁd

Ground Floor Area: ,, 2 c0 59 202, L A (mz) \ (m2)
Gross Floor Area:  guob %' ALX. 554 (m") N\ / (m”
No. of storeys: > . N X

Width: 40) \A'OLOT {m) /\ {m)
Length: z0) 15 1 280 {m) / N\ (m)
Height: VgV <, ASLA {m) / N (m)

/

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Exjstin Proposed
Front: ) ¢ 2 A’s%l-\ (m) \ / P {m)
Rear: 20" A. A {m) N/ (m)
Side: \a" L. XAVZ T (m) /\\ {m)
Side: (5 \ % ¢ Y {m) N {my}
MEBSU R era T S~ CLMInL TRIMBLE- ferny infeectoe) Corp WA [4
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

Provincial Highway

if access is by water only, provide parking
and docking facilities to be used.

Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

Municipally owned & operated piped water system o
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system & Municipal Road :
Lake ' 0 Maintained Yearly &4
Individual Well [} Maintained Seasonal O
Communal Well O Right-of-way |}
Individual Septic System | Water O

m|

[m]

jm}

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
DOVER D‘\,\c\ ‘0‘0\ \ L'vaékr . C\?'VV\-?\C_“\-C
! [$)

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it/ they have continued.
Use(s): ?&?“(’ﬂ'\) e T VG ~20c4  engh of time:
oD MANY P/%W 2ol e ?o—ax—sﬂé

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 O or, S €

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? \

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes l)‘a’ No

If “yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: ’_B A~ X / ’Q_gg I Der Tl -

ODAV/ANI,



APPLICATION FOR'MINOR VARIANCE® .-

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? HYes O No

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s): 13 -\ 40/4‘ FlonT \FD G’ APORRLED SIPEY D. 127
or, describe brieﬂy,_ﬁ%L. Rz L V2D Whevre &4 ve quireld -
A 224 /QZ APr OVAL 1.8 setback side 2o w/ oL\ m ©R0E EPredu e

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.8.0. 1990 c.P.13? OYes (MiNo

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S8.0. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? [dYes H-No

If ‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
HYes O No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection F’Ia&\
Locarce whin Deouvsty Opae W AWDarvwérd Froleclon A2e .

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGENMENT AND CONSENT
I'We, C‘\~\ o iV él OZNA BN
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 20 LEUACY. ..

(please print ali

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors; .

¢} in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent \
g) appoint and authorize bﬁ'\’ ® Yvoeas C HuS BARD (please print

name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals

or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by

the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this 25 day of /) P TGN 22—
ﬁness) ) signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

Print Name: C\‘\W - LA
*| have authority to bind the Corporation s
POCAD SO D




APPLICATION FOR MINORVARIANCE -~ ..~ . .- _." -° . PAGE4OF4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

iWe, émgjm% o \é\-"@d“a {please print ail names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as =29 LevAace T2-
LBIALE | b )
in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and i/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Datedthis "2 day of N e w B 20 22

S Kein
Comrhissioner of Oaths mer(s)or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
Nia Sian Lewis, (*where a Corporation)

a Commissioner, e{G.,
Province of Ontario,

m (AN -
for the City of Greater Sudburys . S — )G&&%, \
Expires May 20, 2023. Print Name: Wmi =E &5 { \QM

*| have authority to bind the Corporation

Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

Date of Receipt: e 3(3'/33 Hearing Date: Teb 5’+/ AR Received By: n). Lewrs
Zoning Designation: ¢ 5 Resubmission: KEYes [ONo
Previous File Number(s): Q@;qo/gqq | ansd HO.Q‘:M//C{C/ 2
Previous Hearing Date: June ,F‘.»/C\'( Ock /éf/"-’}’ 9
4 /
Notes:

pCOIO/ A
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Application for Minor NA
Variance or Permission

Subject Property being

PIN 73342-0853,

Parcel 25317, Lot 27, Plan M-1011,
Part Lot 8, Concession 1,

DAY \"Q/ e Township of Levack,
onePe e e 35 Levack Drive, Levack,
YA a4 City of Greater Sudbury
/ <o
4 / Sketch 1, NTS A0010/2022

L
S q,;;p,-& River NDCA Date: 2022 02 01
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T

NOTE:

Piot Plen Bustrales/Summartzos Existng Sotoacks (aa-bull)
oblaned from Ontario Land Survayor daled Seplember 16, 951
Oghvia Holder Gosaling.

REQURED MINOR VARIANCES BASED on AB-BULT CONDITION
and MISINFORMATION ABOUT
the COMMITTEE of ADJUSTMENT and &t BULDING PERMIT ISBUANCE

BEQ!!BEQM!NQB.YM!ANQE@
D Required for Eaves that are encroaching 4’ onto Cily right-of-way. Letter of
‘Tolerance required.

@ Minor Varience for 0" sstback from Property Line,
® Lotlor of Tolerance wil then be provided by Chiof Bulding Official
for Encroachment,

REQUIAED MINOR VARIANCE (2)
2 Required Front Yard Selback in Zoning By-L.aw 2010-K00Z is 97" (6 m)
) Okd Zoning By-Law 83-300 wao 954’ (3 m)
) Bascories may encroach In Froot Yard 58° (18 m)
Iv)Baiconies as Construcied Encroach 6.2 (19 m}

NOTR:

Zoning By-Law §3~300 was Ropealod and repisced by

Zaway-u-zmo—mnmun ‘Ar-Buit concifions
of Conatruction roquires & Minor Varisnce for required

Front Yard Setback.

BEouRED Mok varance (3)

0 Minor Variance oblained from Commities of Adkstment
& AMO/9! dated June 17, 191, fo bulld bulding & (244 m)
trom Front Yerd Property Line,

© Bulding was construciod 7.9° (241 m) trom
Front Yard Property Lino.

i Ro-Appiication required to Commitioe for Recced Distance.

Property Line

LEVACKJ DRIVE

0 Eaves may encroach 394’ (12 m) nlo the roquired
Front Yard but not cioser than 197° (0.6 m) to the iot ke,
© Eaves are zoro foel o ot Ine,

wmmmwmymmaTan
afsSecand Foor Coling

2 an‘f-rds-imrmhmm—momcumno
No Encroactnent Provisions In By-Law for Balcony.

ropoalod
Front Yard Setback required in new current
By-L.aw 2010-100Z Is BT {6 m),

Second Aoor Lovol

DWVmOAﬂOMMhMYIrd
satbeck of 554 (30 m).

0 Required Variance cbiained for &' (244 m) cblaloed
under By-Law 83-300,

) Bulding construciod In Non-complance 1o
veriance given and Is only 7" (241 m)
accordng to OLS Survey, Thorelors now variance requirod
for sa-bult condilion 78" {241 m) whore 197" (6 m) s roquired.

N8 Current and Now spplcablo Zoning By-Law of today,
20%0-1002 recuires the Front Yard setback of 97" (8 m)
Mok oortaval

35 LEVACK DRIVE, ONAPING

NOTE:

‘Thia Eketch i provided for lustrative purposas only.




(\ Greater (Grand ‘ _ l ‘
*) Slldblll'y. Office Use Only ‘
www.greatersudbury.ca 2022.01.01 X

Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street - AU 9~O
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA ‘
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200 YES NO . w/
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE - YES___NOY

APPLICATION FEE: $1,025.00 (includes $245.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $312.00 (includes $245.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be :
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT.'SCHEDULES MAY-BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY: " "

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s). SUDBURY APARTMENT RENTALS LIMITED Email: G o

Mailing Address: O'Neil Drive East Home Phone: .
Business Phone:

City: Sudbury - Postal Code: P3L 1H6 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: TULLOCH Engineering Email: [N .
Mailing Address: 1942 Regent Street Unit L Home Phone:
BusinessPhone: NI

City: Postal Code: P3E 5V5 Fax Phone: _ -

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financia! institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name: SUDBURY APARTMENT RENTALS LIMITED
Mailing Address:
City: Postal Code:

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living Area 1 Current Zoning By-law designation; R2-3

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-faw Requirement Proposed Difference
Reduce Lot frontage (Lot 68/69) 18.0m 0.0m 18.0m
Section 4.2(a) (Lot 68/69) Requ"::;ﬁ;ﬁg;\;ﬂ toan No acces or;al:dan assumed No zccass on fo an assumed road -
b) Is there an eave encroachment? [ Yes 1 No If Yes', size of eaves: {m)

¢) Description of Proposal:

Proposal to permit 0.0m lot frontage in order to facilitate severance application of lots 70 and 68/89.
Property also does not benefit from access onto an assumed road (given lane-way).

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
Property does not benefit from required assumed road frontage. ‘

NOO /.tfz);z’cz
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APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PAGE 2 OF 4

PIN(s); 021330306 Township: MCKIM
Lot No.: 68 & 69 Concession No.: Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: Part(s):

Municipal Address or Street(s): 365 and 36t Morin  Avenue,

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. 02/07/2020

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 0.0m {m) Depth 36.7 {m) Area 738m2 (mz) Width of Street N/A (m)
9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing Proposed

Ground Floor Area: 2 — 2
Unknown (m.) No new development proposed. (m'_

Gross Floor Area: " (m®) (m*)

No. of storeys: 3 ]

Width: Unknown (m) - {m)

Length: Unknown {m) (m}

Height: Unknown (m) - (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing Proposed

Front: £2.0m {m) No new development proposed. {m)

Rear: +3.0m (m) {m)

Side: +0.0m (m) - {m)

Side: +10.35m {m) m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

If access is by water only, provide park
and docking facilities to be used.

Communal Septic System
Pit Privy

Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales See refief requested

Municipally owned & operated piped water system Provincial Highway 0
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system L} Municipal Road
Lake [ Maintained Yearly o
Individual Well [m] Maintained Seasonal [m]
Communal Well i} Right-of-way (]
Individual Septic System | Water o

(]

O

0

ing

12) Date(s) of construction cf all buildings and structures on the subject land.

Unknown

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s). Residential Length of time: ynknown

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas #13 @ o,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? g .o

186) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? [1Yes H No

If “yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: gosidentiat and Vacant

AROI /303



18) To.the best of your knovdedge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous apptication for minor
variancefpermission? B Yes 1 No

If "yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19} Is the property the subject of a curent application for Consent (Le. severance) under Sectlon 53 of the Planning Act,
R.$.0. 1690 ¢,P,13? E Yes 0 No

It"yes”, Indicate application numbet(s) and status of application(s); Deferred uniil variances obtained

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1880, c.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes H No

if *Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Sourca Protection Plan?
0 Yes M No

If “yes", provide detafls on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan,

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
IMe, SUDBURY APARTMENT RENTALS LIMITED

{please print all

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as
10T ELAND LOT 83, FLANAL43, EXCEPTHIG PART § CA 57R-15587, TOWNSI 'S OF UGN, CITY OF SUDBURY,

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Callaction, Use and Digclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal informalion callected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.
1880, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b

acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.8.0. 1880, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, Including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury In support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation®) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consullants and my
solicitors;

¢} inaccordance with the Municipal Fresdom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, 1o any
persor or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
parly request;

d

grant ihe City permission to reproduca, in whole or in part, he application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, incluslon in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of ihe application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photagraph
¢) grant the City permission fo attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

1) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City's required fze for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appaint and autnoriza TULLOCH Engineering {please print
name of Agent), o act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adapt as mylour own, the acts, representations, replies and commitmants made by
the agent on my/our behalf.

NG \ . Ty
Dated this 0) - dayof __, XC\H A vy : e 220 ) 2
. i 1 /:P// 7 .
NVETR(NE Il PA
{witne s)v sign‘am‘ﬁf Owner(s) or Signing Officer or AltroRzed Agent

print Name: 3.1\ C Aarbont VAl

*{ have authority to bind the Corporation

Acorljzo




PAGE 4 OF 4.

ARPLICATION FOR MINGR \(ARIANCE :

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

IMVe, TULLOCH Engineering (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as

LOT 68 AND LOT 69, PLAN M-53, EXCEPTING PART 1 ON 53R-15887, TOWNSHIP OF MCKIM, CITY OF SUDBURY.

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and I/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Datedthis ) S5ty day of e latTelal 20 )
\

Vol T Mo (),

Commissioner of Oaths signature of OwrTar( s)vﬁng‘@%@zed Agent

(*where a Corporation)
Devid Gien Tuiloch
a Commisslongr, ete., Provines ¢f Ontario,

gg&ﬁg&g&m Print Name: \/QJ/\Q&SQ\ W

*1 have authority to bind the Corporation

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

Date of Receipt: Jon ~98/3 & Hearing Date: Vek. afas Received By: M. Lewns

Zoning Designation: 5. 2, Resubmission: [Yes B No

Previous File Number(s): ‘Bogaa/ G / Aoy /8l / % Qloi'w/(gl
Previous Hearing Date: o /3% / Sepl. 19/ / Nav. 15/31 (deferied)

Notes: &, 1 rnisaan o ackdress tamments 1n B010%/dodl

A ool /,y(_v;?,??
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